Spalding & District Dog Training Club
Open Obedience Show
Sunday 17th July 2022
The Snowdon Recreational Field, Crowland, PE6 OLN

* The gates will not be open until 08.30 * Beginner handlers please check your scoreboard for confirmation of start time

* Links for What3Words Competitors: ///smoker.slept.fine * Links for What3Words Judges: ///tint.tuned.stand

CLASS: PREBEGINNER - JUDGE: ANN ROGERS - ENTRIES: 21

R’\Ilr:)g Owner Registered name Breed Sex
103  Mercer Handsome Bob Border Collie Dog
121  Pascoe Konally King Arthur Border Collie Dog
10 Batchelor Mabelina Ballerina Crossbreed Bitch
124  Peutherer Goose On The Loose Toy Poodle Dog
177  Wilford Int. Sh. Ch. Iffa Noire des Forges de Thor at Cavronscourt Pyrenean Sheepdog Smooth Faced Bitch
138  Sadler Curlyspin Midas Standard Poodle Dog
67 Grace Sarkam Lighting Dream Border Collie Bitch
76 Healey Myosotis Forget Me Not Crossbreed Bitch
92 Leedell Apricot Rayson Crossbreed Bitch
102  Mercer Crazy Wild Child Border Collie Dog
110  Murray Elsanna Insta Famous Border Collie Bitch
111  Murray Just Bay at Elsanna Border Collie Dog
112 Murray Just Sage at Elsanna Border Collie Bitch
122 Pascoe Rafaye Ocean Cruz GSD Dog
135 Rowley Dylan Working Sheepdog Dog
139  Sadler Somanic It's Now or Never Standard Poodle Dog
156  Stokes A Bear Necessity Crossbreed Dog
162  Turberfield Jessica of Black Pear House Border Collie Bitch
176  Wilford Cavronscourt Midas Touch RL1.Ex Pyrenean Sheepdog Smooth Faced Dog
183  Williamson Binnorton Tilly's Troupette Labrador Retriever Bitch
184  Williamson Rosmak Iced Gem Border Collie Bitch

CLASS: BEGINNERS - JUDGE: ANN ROGERS - ENTRIES: 24
(NOT BEFORE 12.30 - CHECK SCOREBOARD FOR DETAILS)

R'\|lr;g Owner Registered name Breed Sex
47 Cutting Myter Fly By Night Shetland Sheepdog Bitch
112 Murray Just Sage at Elsanna Border Collie Bitch
81 Hughes Tippitoes Moondust Standard Poodle Bitch
144  Sensky Hawksflight Sea The Stars Belgian Shepherd Dog
156  Stokes A Bear Necessity Crossbreed Dog
184  Williamson Rosmak Iced Gem Border Collie Bitch
10 Batchelor Mabelina Ballerina Crossbreed Bitch
19 Bland Highglade Drovers Dream At Kiandra Bearded Collie Dog
46 Cutting Kazaura's Winter Storm Shetland Sheepdog Dog
60 Fenn Kaliazar Endeavour Border Collie Dog
67 Grace Sarkam Lighting Dream Border Collie Bitch
76 Healey Myosotis Forget Me Not Crossbreed Bitch
80 Hughes One for the road Standard Poodle Dog
89 Ledger Pepsanner Carn Brae Castle P-Beg Ex Golden Retriever Dog
92 Leedell Apricot Rayson Crossbreed Bitch
103  Mercer Handsome Bob Border Collie Dog
111 Murray Just Bay at Elsanna Border Collie Dog
124  Peutherer Goose On The Loose Toy Poodle Dog
139  Sadler Somanic It's Now or Never Standard Poodle Dog
145  Sensky Keep It Shush At Hawksflight Belgian Shepherd Bitch
162  Turberfield Jessica of Black Pear House Border Collie Bitch
176  Wilford Cavronscourt Midas Touch RL1.Ex Pyrenean Sheepdog Smooth Faced Dog
183  Williamson Binnorton Tilly's Troupette Labrador Retriever Bitch
188  Woolsey Ruby Foxy Diva Working Sheepdog Bitch

SDDTC:db/2022



Ring
No
173
57
17
46
140
116

12
16
20
23
24
31
32
37
38
41
42
50
51
52
53
58
61
63
74
78
83
88
90
100
109
114
120
129

136
145
149
158
160

166
169

180

Owner

Wells
Durham
Blair
Cutting
Samways
Nicholson

Abra
Back
Bateman
Beverley
Bonnick
Bows
Brears
Clarke
Clarke
Colledge
Coltman
Cook
Cook

De Klerk
Deadman
Dobbs
Dunn
Fairman
Fleet
Game
Hanney
Horne
Hunter
Lazenby
Ledger
Mason
Moore
Neale
Parmiter
Ridgers
Robinson
Rowley
Sensky
Shucksmith
Summerfield
Tate
Tayler
van Hassel
Vickers
Walton
Williams

CLASS: NOVICE Pt 1 - JUDGE: MIRANDA HUMPHRIES - ENTRIES: 47

Registered name

Bottle Of Smoke

Sparky Dancing In The Dark
Blairswolf Komea Kamu
Kazaura's Winter Storm

Maggie Of Magical Memories
Chapelforge Angus with Norwulf

Austmans Sirius Blue
Stockyard Megamix Stytchin
Pebbles Merlie Girl

Trajan Maid to be Mine
Foxfold Ariana

Jacobrad He's A Wizard
Acerhearts Precious Grace
Mooseic and mischief

Nice Tri Ted

Vamp Sage

Foxfold Zephyr

Imco Moss

Imco Wilsone Jack The Lad
The Hufflepuff

Quintopia Paperback Writer
Vis Et Gloria Ade

Dalsano Amber Valley
Cheeky Red Terra
Borderlair Misty Morning
Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni
Awfyn Indigo Rising
Siatham Paprika

Cedarose Linnet

Kehala Sweet Soul Music
Oaklin's Mo's Double (Beg Ex.)
Jotars Riley's Design
Candlewind La Diva
Pepsanner Royal Sovereign
Stormlakes It's So Easy
Elsanna Swipe Right

Sheltysham Fly By Night With Alnmac

Aliola Brigadoon

Keep It Shush at Hawksflight
Foxfold Zahra

Awfyn Indigo Storm

Goodgrace Sally Is My Wonder
Stillmoor Midnight Breeze

Mind The Dog Quartz Quinn
Legbourne Red Leicester

Elsanna Moonshine Fizz At Ellejay
Catello Nessie

Breed

Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Finnish Lapphund
Shetland Sheepdog
Crossbreed

GSD

Australian Cattle Dog
Crossbreed
Crossbreed

Cocker spaniel
GSD

GSD

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
GSD

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Finnish lapphund
Dalmatian
Crossbreed
Working Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
English Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd Dog

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
GSD

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Belgian Shepherd
GSD

English Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Pomeranian
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever

Sex

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch

SDDTC:db/2022



CLASS: NOVICE Pt 2 - JUDGE: CAROL WRIGHT - ENTRIES: 47

Ring

Owner
No
94 Main
43 Cordwell
64 Game
72 Hall
118  Oakey

167  van Hassel

6 Back

18 Blair

39 Coltman
40 Cook

45 Cracknell
47 Cutting
49 De Klerk
54 Dunn

56 Durham
59 Farrow
66 Gebbie
68 Graham
69 Greaves
75 Harrild
86 Lammin
89 Ledger
91 Ledger
95 Marshall
96 Marsham
99 Mason
104 Middlemas
106  Millard
108 Moloney
113 Neale

115  Nicholson
119 Parmiter

123 Petchell

126 Reay

137  Rowley

141 Samways
144 Sensky

148  Shucksmith
154  Steele

155  Stewart-Baldrey
157 Stone

159  Summerfield
165  Tyler

179  Williams

186  Woods

192  Yates

193  Zantboer

Registered name

Chalkwell Happy Hour

Motley Mij at Twianlights
Stillmoor Fire Comet of Rethymni
Twaithlake Pop the Prosecco
Tambuzi Who Dares Wins
Perfectly Stunning

Lynzensu Hot To Trot
Blairswolf Namupala
Xandras Tobin

Alfie Beau

Aniwahyas Degataga

Myter Fly By Night
Meisiekind

Rubus Parvifolius
Majacabus Working On A Dream
Ruby Lwcus

Verdendo Lucky Louie
Pandapaws Fable

Crazy Jodi with Croftmist
Moonlite Shadow of Valgrays
Borderlair China Princess
Pepsanner Carn Brae Castle P-Beg Ex
Palharvest Helter Skelter
Deeann lick'em by smiling
Chelsasa Fleetwood
Birkcross Fire's Lad

Sixela Flyin Comet

Star Chaser Sunbeam
Zandros Monty Is Glyns Boy
Pepsanner Queen Charlotte
CH. Lararth Aramis JW
Stormlake Penny Lane
Stormlakes High Flyer
Crazy Black Flash
Meisterwerk Hospitalty
Zanyway The Great Gatsby
Hawksflight Sea The Stars
Lady Pepsi At Delariva
Sheltysham Slim Roadie
Tambuzi Out Of The Blue
Alpana A Sense Of Style
Ranahan Chasing The Thunder
Rubiheath Russ

Catello Tika

Malaridge Moonshine
Tigris Private Prancer

Cali In For A Penny

Breed

Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Chihuahua

Standard Poodle
Finnish Lapphund
Border Collie
Crossbreed

GSD

Shetland Sheepdog
Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Miniature Poodle
Boxer

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Crossbreed

Australian Shepherd Dog

Working Sheepdog
Crossbreed

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
GSD

GSD

GSD

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Golden retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Crossbreed

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog

Sex

Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch

SDDTC:db/2022



Ring
No

100
72

1

192
15

52

12
22
24
26
29
35
43
49
56
61
62
68
70
77
86
104
105
125
133
140
142
153
157
160
166
170
172
175
189
193

Owner

Mason
Hall
Abra
Yates
Beswick
Dobbs

Ansell
Bastin
Bateman
Bool
Brears
Britton
Buecheler
Cobon
Cordwell
De Klerk
Durham
Fleet
Game
Graham
Greaves
Horne
Lammin
Middlemas
Millard
Price
Robinson
Samways
Scholey
Snowling
Stone
Tate

van Hassel
Walton
Watson
Wiley
Wuidart
Zantboer

CLASS: A Pt 1-JUDGE: JANET HACKETT - ENTRIES: 38

Registered name

Jotars Riley's Design
Twaithlake Pop the Prosecco
Austmans Sirius Blue

Tigris Private Prancer
Rosmarinus Easter Posy

Vis Et Gloria Ade

Somanic Wotsit All About at Chalkwell
Kethinna My John Deere** Nov Ex
Pebbles Merlie Girl

Glarwood Noir

Acerhearts Precious Grace
Dodgin' Here Comes The Sun
Raital Perfect Storm

Country Bugg

Motley Mij at Twianlights
Meisiekind

Majacabus Working On A Dream
Borderlair Misty Morning
Gunran Demeter Of Rethymni
Pandapaws Fable

Croftmist Highland Genius
Alstroemeria Tamworth Gold
Borderlair China Princess
Sixela Flyin Comet

Star Chaser Moonbeam
Cornerpix Jailhouse Rock
Sheltysham Nut Box In AlInmac
Maggie Of Magical Memories
Malaridge Moon Glow
Rosmarinus Rock Symphony
Alpana A Sense Of Style
Goodgrace Sally Is My Wonder
Mind The Dog Quartz Quinn
Borderlair Russia With Love
Sheltysham Shrouded In Mist
Trijem Mischief Managed
Ruskath Key Image

Cali In For A Penny

Breed

Australian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie

Finnish lapphund

Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Crossbreed
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Springer Spaniel
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Crossbreed
Rottweiler
Shetland Sheepdog
Crossbreed
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog

Sex

Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch

SDDTC:db/2022



CLASS: A Pt 2 - JUDGE: GLENYS GRIMES - ENTRIES: 37

Ring
No
119
20
42
96
74
161

14
28
37
54
58
65
66
75
79
83
101
123
129
130
136
141
143
146
151
154
155
163
164
165
168
174
178
182
186

Owner

Parmiter
Bonnick
Cook
Marsham
Hanney
Tayler

Abra
Ashman
Beswick
Brown
Colledge
Dunn
Fairman
Garraway
Gebbie
Harrild
Howse
Hunter
Mercer
Petchell
Ridgers
Robinson
Rowley
Samways
Searby
Shields
Skelly
Steele
Stewart-Baldrey
Turner
Turtill
Tyler
Vickers
Wells
Williams
Williamson
Woods

Registered name

Stormlake Penny Lane
Foxfold Ariana

Imco Wilsone Jack The Lad
Chelsasa Fleetwood
Awfyn Indigo Rising
Stillmoor Midnight Breeze

Tinkerbell Fluffy Paws
Reivermorada Re’l Slim Shady
Ravens River of Dreams
Pepsanner The Major

Vamp Sage

Rubus Parvifolius

Cheeky Red Terra

Raital See Me Shine
Verdendo Lucky Louie
Moonlite Shadow of Valgrays
Foxtwist Touch of Ice
Cedarose Linnet

Stardell Rana

Stormlakes High Flyer
Elsanna Swipe Right

Alnmac Midnight Flyer

Aliola Brigadoon

Zanyway The Great Gatsby
Arya Got A Light Girl
Jarysmystic Pure Sonnet

Borderlair Ne Yo Temptation Nov Ex.

Sheltysham Slim Roadie
Tambuzi Out Of The Blue
Flashmount Finn
Waggerland Islay
Rubiheath Russ

Corfu Gems Dare To Differ
Elmleas River Rascal

Astra Tuzik

Tilemash Red Flye
Malaridge Moonshine

Breed

GSD

GSD

Border Collie
Crossbreed
English Shepherd
Border Collie

GSD

Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Crossbreed
Working Sheepdog
Boxer

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

GSD

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Sex

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch

SDDTC:db/2022



Ring
No

65

5

77
175
26
153

13
14
15
22
25
28
29
44
48
70
71
85
93
98
101
125
130
132
133
142
143
151
164
168
170
172
173
178
179
181
182
185
187
189
194

Owner

Garraway
Ashman
Horne
Wiley
Britton
Snowling

Abra
Ansell
Bastin
Beswick
Beswick
Beswick
Bool
Brears
Brown
Buecheler
Cordwell
De Klerk
Greaves
Hall
Judge
Lyons
Martin
Mercer
Price
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Scholey
Searby
Skelly
Turtill
Vickers
Walton
Watson
Wells
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williamson
Woodgreaves
Woods
Wuidart
Zantboer

CLASS: B - JUDGE: JANET ALDRIDGE - ENTRIES: 44

Registered name

Raital See Me Shine
Reivermorada Re’l Slim Shady
Alstroemeria Tamworth Gold
Trijem Mischief Managed
Dodgin' Here Comes The Sun
Rosmarinus Rock Symphony

Tinkerbell Fluffy Paws
Chalkwell Worth a Shot
Kethinna My John Deere** Nov Ex
Ratal Bright'n Breezy

Ravens River of Dreams
Rosmarinus Easter Posy
Glarwood Noir

The Golden Memories
Pepsanner The Major

Raital Perfect Storm

Secret Dancer at Twianlights
Ashlindt Enya

Croftmist Highland Genius
Itsjaros Lumi

Raital Jayce the Ace
Borderpops Buzz Light Paws
First Class Welsh Dragon
Stardell Rana

Cornerpix Jailhouse Rock
Alnmac Midnight Flyer
Sheltysham Night Song At AlInmac
Sheltysham Nut Box In AlInmac
Malaridge Moon Glow

Arya Got A Light Girl

Borderlair Ne Yo Temptation Nov Ex.

Waggerland Islay

Corfu Gems Dare To Differ
Borderlair Russia With Love
Sheltysham Shrouded In Mist
Bottle Of Smoke

Astra Tuzik

Catello Tika

Delanor Just Jammin
Tilemash Red Flye
Deltamadog D'Ya Wanna Bet
Malaridge Rhapsody In Blue
Ruskath Key Image

Spice It Up A Ex. AW(B)

Breed

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd Dog

Border collie
Border Collie

GSD

Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Rottweiler
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog

Sex

Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

SDDTC:db/2022



Ring

Owner
No
85 Judge
128  Reynolds
93 Lyons
34 Cobon
71 Hall

185 Woodgreaves

3 Ansell

8 Bastin
11 Bateman
21 Bool

27 Britton
30 Cane

33 Cobon
36 Colledge
55 Durham
73 Hanney
82 Hughes
84 Johnson
87 Lammin

97 Marsham
107  Moloney

117  Oakey
127  Reynolds
134 Roddick
147  Shields
150  Skelly
152  Snowling
190  Wuidart
191  Yates

194  Zantboer

SDDTC:db/2022

CLASS: C - JUDGE: BILL PYKETT - ENTRIES: 30

Registered name

Raital Jayce the Ace

Sarkam Okai Kai

Borderpops Buzz Light Paws

Bordaquest Rolling Thunder

Itsjaros Lumi

Deltamadog D'Ya Wanna Bet

Chalkwell Worth a Shot
Kethinna Combine Harvester OW C EX
Dorvale Tri Star

Flymarston Midnight
Summertime Star of Remror
Deltamadog Braganza
Bordaquest Muneco de Nieve
Vamp Ash

Delanor Here Comes The Sun
Awfyn Fields of Gold

Tigrys Bring Me Sunshine O.W.
Raital Hazey Shade Of Winter
Borderlair Ruby Slippers
Delanor Run Around Sue
Sarkam | Am Kiah In Stanwell
Malaridge Eternal Flame
Deltamadog Lucky Lacey
Tigrys Golden Starlight

Rainow Jimi

Borderlair Chocolat Ruffle B Ex.
Rosmak Ptarmigan

Sarkam Pi In The Sky OW
Jezzaddy Its Percy Prancer
Spice It Up A Ex. AW(B)

Breed

Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Standard Poodle
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
English Shepherd
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Working Sheepdog
Working Sheepdog

Sex

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog



